
 

 
  

   

 

      
  

 
 

  
 

 

      
    

     
  

     
    

    
   

      

    
   

     

    
 

   
     

     
     

   
   

  
   

    
 

FLORIDA 

Exhibit 1 
Page 1 of 3

Contract No. P1356708BX_1 
Third Amendment 

Finance and Administration Services Department 
PURCHASING DIVISION 
115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room 212, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 | 954-357-6066 | FAX 954-357-8535 | broward.org/Purchasing 
Hours of Operation: Monday through Friday 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

THIRD AMENDMENT 

Third Amendment to contract between Broward County and Advanced Roofing, Inc. for Roofing 
Maintenance and Repair, Contract No. P1356708BX_1. 

This is the Third Amendment to the contract between Broward County, hereinafter referred to as 
“County”, and Advanced Roofing, hereinafter referred to as “Vendor”, collectively referred to as “the 
Parties”, is entered into and effective as of the date the Third Amendment is fully executed by the 
Parties (“Effective Date”). 

Recitals 

Whereas, on December 8, 2015, the Parties entered into Contract No. P1356708B1 (the Contract) for 
provision of Roofing Maintenance and Repair at various County locations; and 

Whereas, on March 8, 2019, which was retroactively approved on May 14, 2019, the Parties entered 
into Interim Contract No. P1356708BX_1 (the Interim Contract) for provision of Roofing Maintenance 
and Repair at various County locations based on the prices, terms and/or conditions of Contract No. 
P1356708B1, which increased the total not-to-exceed amount by $90,617.07; and 

Whereas, the Interim Contract was amended on August 20, 2019 to extend the term, on a month-to-
month basis, in the County’s best interest, for a period not to exceed six (6) months, which increased 
the total not-to-exceed amount by $82,007.96, hereinafter referred to as the “First Amendment”; and 

Whereas, the Interim Contract was amended on March 20, 2020 to extend the term, on a month-to-
month basis, in the County’s best interest, for a period not to exceed six (6) months, which increased 
the total not-to-exceed amount by $88,000.00, hereinafter referred to as “Second Amendment”; and 

Whereas, the Interim Contract, pursuant to the Second Amendment, is scheduled to expire September
7, 2020; and 

Whereas, the County is currently soliciting a replacement contract. The replacement contract will not 
be in place prior to the expiration of the Interim Contact; and 

Whereas, the Parties wish to extend the term of Interim Contract No. P1356708BX_1 under the existing
pricing, terms and conditions. The extension shall begin on September 8, 2020 and remain in effect on 
a month-to-month basis, not to exceed six (6) months or until a replacement contract is awarded, 
whichever comes first; and 

Whereas, in accordance with the Broward County Procurement Code, Section 21.14.d, Award 
Authority, the Director of Purchasing shall execute amendments up to $500,000.00. The increase to 
the contract threshold is in the total amount of $100,000.00, including $17,800.00 for parts and 
materials pass-thru allowance. The threshold increase does not exceed the authority of the Director of 
Purchasing; and 

http://www.broward.org/Purchasing
https://17,800.00
https://100,000.00
https://500,000.00
https://88,000.00
https://82,007.96
https://90,617.07


 

  
    

   

  
    

   
      

    
   

   
    

 

 

  

 
  

  
 

    
  

       

  

  

 
 

 

Exhibit 1 
Page 2 of 3

Contract No. P1356708BX_1 
Third Amendment 

Whereas, in accordance with the Broward County Procurement Code, Section 21.43, a contract for 
supplies or services may be entered into for no more than five (5) years without the express consent of 
the Board. This Third Amendment for a six (6) month extension brings the cumulative contract term to 
five (5) years and three (3) months, which exceeds the authority of the Director of Purchasing; and 

Whereas, the Vendor has provided and the County has accepted the change as described in Section 
1, below, all in accordance with the Broward County Procurement Code, 21.47, and the amendment to
the Interim Contract incorporates the results of such accepted change(s); therefore, in consideration of
the mutual terms, conditions, promises, and covenants set forth herein, the County and Vendor agree 
as follows: 

Section 1: 

1. The truth and accuracy of each “Whereas” clause set forth above is acknowledged by the parties 
and the recitals contained in the “Whereas” clauses are incorporated herein. 

2. The Interim Contract shall be extended on a month-to-month basis for a period not to exceed six 
(6) months or until a replacement contract is awarded, whichever comes first. 

3. A contract threshold Increase of $100,000.00 and an allowance for parts and materials pass-thru 
threshold increase of $17,800.00 will be to cover services for the extension period. 

4. This Third Amendment increases the total not-to-exceed amount of the Agreement by $100,000.00 
for a new total not-to-exceed amount of $360,625.03. 

5. This Third Amendment shall be retroactive effective on September 8, 2020. 

6. Except as provided in this Third Amendment, the terms and conditions set forth in the Interim Contract 
shall remain in full force and effect. 

7. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity between this Third Amendment and the Interim Contract, the 
Parties agree that this Third Amendment shall control. 

8. This Third Amendment may be executed in multiple originals, and may be executed in counterparts, 
each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which taken together, shall constitute one and 
the same Interim Contract. 

(Intentionally left blank) 

Page 2 of 3 
A Service of the Broward County Board of County Commissioners 

Excellence in Government Procurement – Our Best. Nothing Less. 

https://360,625.03
https://100,000.00
https://17,800.00
https://100,000.00


County 

Broward county, through the 
Director of Purchasing (or designee) 

By ______________ _ 

Date ----- --- -

Witness 

Witness 

Contract Administrator, Facilities 
Management Division. 

By-----------------

Print name/title 

Date --------

Vendor 

Contract No. P1356708BX_ 1 
Third Amendment 

Advanced Roofin~, , . 

By Ai/4 < 
Robert P. Kornahrens, President 
Print name/title 

Date 9/2/2020 

Seal 

Page 3 of 3 
A Service of the Broward County Board of County Commissioners 

Excellence in Government Procurement - Our Best. Nothing Less. 

Exhibit 1 
Page 3 of 3

Digitally signed by SCOTT
CAMPBELL 
Date: 2020.09.08 11:03:18
-04'00' 

SCOTT 
CAMPBELL 

https://2020.09.08




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Exhibit 1 - Third Amendment P1356708BX_1.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 3



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed manually		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



